### 506097723 06/09/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6144444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	01/04/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASCENSIA DIABETES CARE HOLDINGS AG
Street Address:	PETER-MERIAN-STR. 90
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896498

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-977-4400

Email: rcrawford@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247082-000415USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. PROMMER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Prommer - Reg. No. 54,743/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page1.tif source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page2.tif source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page3.tif source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page4.tif source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page5.tif

PATENT 506097723 REEL: 052879 FRAME: 0937

source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page6.tif source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page7.tif source=247082-000415USC1 - Assignment - Bayer to Acensia#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This assignment of patents and patent intellectual property rights ("Assignment") is entered into this 4th day of January, 2016 ("Effective Date"), between Bayer HealthCare LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation with a principal place of business at 100 Bayer Boulevard, Whippany, NJ 07981 and registered with Corporation Services Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 under 353 6270 ("Assignor"), and Ascensia Diabetes Care Holdings AG, a limited liability company under Swiss law, having its seat and registered address at Peter-Merian-Str. 90, 4052 Basel (Switzerland), with company number CHE-427.105.881, registered with the Commercial Registry of the Canton of Basel town ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner and/or applicant of certain patents, utility models, designs and applications for patents, utility models and designs identified on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto as well as the inventions, improvements and copyright-protected works disclosed in such patents, utility models, designs, patent applications, utility model applications and design applications; and

Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to the Assignee all of the right, title, and interest in, to and under, and the benefit of, all of the Intellectual Property Rights (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment and Transfer</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells with economic effect and conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers with *in rem* effect as of the Effective Date to Assignee, and Assignee hereby purchases and accepts the transfers, assignments, conveyances and deliveries of, all of the right, title, and interest in, to and under, and all the full and exclusive benefit of, all of the assets listed on <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto and the full and exclusive benefit of them and all rights, privileges and advantages associated with them, including
- a) the inventions, improvements and copyright-protected works disclosed in such assets and the full and exclusive benefit of them. For the avoidance of doubt the transfer of copyrights to works disclosed in these assets shall take place without territorial or time limitations and cover the forms of exploitation that are known at the Effective Date, in particular:
  - within the scope of fixing and reproduction of works production of copies of a piece of work with the use of specific technology, including printing, reprographics, magnetic fixing and digital technology,
  - ii. within the scope of trading the original or the copies on which the work was fixed introduction to trade, letting for use or rental of the original or the copies,
- iii. within the scope of dissemination of works in a manner different or defined in point ii) above public performance, exhibition, screening, presentation and broadcast as well as rebroadcast, and making the work publicly available in such a manner that anyone could access it at a place and time selected thereby.

Within the scope determined in this Section 1 a) and with the effect as of the Effective Date – the Assignor transfers and the Assignee acquires also the exclusive right to permit the exercise of derivative copyrights to works disclosed in the assets listed on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto. Assignor also hereby declares that it permits the Assignee to exercise author personal rights to the above mentioned works and that it is duly authorized to give the Assignee such consent;

- b) the right to claim priority from, any and all patents, utility models, designs, patent applications, utility model applications and design applications owned by Assignor as set forth in **Exhibit 1** attached hereto, and to all patents, utility models, designs, patent applications, utility model applications and design applications claiming priority from any of said patents, utility models, designs or patent applications, utility model applications and design applications;
- c) all the benefit of and right, title and interest in, to and under (x) any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, confirmations, publications, reissues, re-examinations, revisions, renewals, substitutions, extensions, patent term restorations, and equivalents of, derived from or leading to any of the assets listed on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto as well as any other patent applications, utility model applications and design applications based in whole or in part on any of the assets listed on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto and (y) any and all causes of action (in law or equity), licenses, income, royalties, proceeds, and payments due or payable, granted, generated or resulting from any of the assets listed on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto or listed in Section 1(c)(x) above;
- d) the right to claim for any benefits or privileges from the assets listed on **Exhibit 1** attached hereto which may be available under conventions and/or other agreements relating to intellectual property or under the applicable law in the countries in which applications for registration of such assets are filed: and
- e) the right to bring an action at law or in equity and/or collect and recover damages or other forms of relief for past, present or future infringement or damage or violation or injury to any of the assets listed on <a href="Exhibit 1"><u>Exhibit 1</u></a> attached hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (the foregoing (a)-(e), collectively, "Intellectual Property Rights", and each individually, an "Intellectual Property Right"). Assignee shall hold all the benefit of and right, title and interest into and to the Intellectual Property Rights as fully and exclusively as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the above assignments or transfers not been made.
- 2. Exclusive License. Where a complete assignment or transfer with effect *in rem* of an Intellectual Property Right is not possible due to applicable national laws, Assignor hereby grants to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, to all such Intellectual Property Rights with effect as of the Effective Date, an exclusive, irrevocable, perpetual, worldwide, unrestricted, unlimited in scope, non-redeemable, fully paid-up, royalty free, sublicensable and transferable license and allows herewith all kinds of revisions and possible uses and exploitations, including these mentioned in Section 1 a) above as well as to copy or disseminate, transfer, distribute, amend, translate or enhance, and to use and exploit the results created in this manner in the same way as the original versions, in each case to the extent permitted under applicable law and the Intellectual Property Right concerned, until all such additional requirements for a full transfer and assignment have been executed and effectuated or, if earlier, until the expiration of the

protection period of the respective Intellectual Property Rights. The above granting of rights shall come as close as possible to a full rights transfer or assignment in accordance with applicable law.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, without being obliged to incur any costs (other than internal cost) except to the extent that Assignee agrees to reimburse such costs, execute and deliver, without any further consideration, any and all instruments and documents and take such further actions as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect the aforesaid assignments, licenses and transfers, including without limitation, any assignment agreements and documents required to be recorded or filed under the laws of any relevant jurisdiction to perfect the foregoing assignments, transfers and licenses, and to document and record with the appropriate authorities the aforesaid assignments, transfers and licenses, provided that Assignee shall be solely responsible for filing and recording such agreements and documents.
- 4. <u>Authorizations</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other official of foreign countries throughout the world whose duty is to register or record patents, utility models, designs, and/or applications therefor, to record Assignee as the owner of the entire benefit of and right, title and interest in and under all of the Intellectual Property Rights.
- 5. Consideration. The purchase price to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor for the sale, transfer, assignment, conveyance, delivery and granting of the Intellectual Property Rights has been compensated by the remuneration to be paid under the Asset Sale and Transfer Agreement concluded between the Assignor and Assignee dated 4 January 2016 and, therefore, no payment or consideration shall be due by the Assignee under this Assignment.
- 6. No Representations and Warranties. To the extent legally permissible, all claims of Purchaser regarding defects in quality or title in the Business shall be excluded. Each Party hereby waives any claims under statutory representations and warranties (Sections 434 et seq. of the German Civil Code), statutory contractual or pre-contractual obligations (Sections 280 to 282, 311 of the German Civil Code) or frustration of contract (Section 313 of the German Civil Code) or tort (Sections 823 et seq. of the German Civil Code), and no Party shall have any right to rescind, cancel or otherwise terminate this Agreement or exercise any right or remedy which would have a similar effect. The foregoing shall not affect (i) any rights and remedies of the Parties for fraud or wilful misconduct (Vorsatz), (ii) any claims of Seller arising from a breach of Purchaser's obligation to pay the Purchase Price in accordance with Section 5 and (iii) any claims of or against Seller for specific performance (primäre Erfüllungspflichten) under this Agreement.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed manually or by facsimile or electronic signature by the parties, in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be considered one and the same agreement and shall become effective when a counterpart hereof shall have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party. Assignee shall have the right to retain the Assignor's manual signature version.
- 8. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of Germany (excluding conflict of laws rules and the United Nations Convention

on the Sale of Goods). Deviating from the sentence above, local laws shall be applicable if and to the extent the respective Intellectual Property Rights are subject to a mandatory local law which requires that this Assignment shall be subject to such local laws to become effective.

All disputes, controversies or claims arising out of, or in connection with, this Agreement shall be finally settled under the Rules of Arbitration of the International Chamber of Commerce as applicable from time to time by three arbitrators appointed in accordance with said rules who shall have the qualification to become a judge in Germany. The Claimant(s) shall nominate one arbitrator in the Request for Arbitration. The Respondent(s) shall nominate one arbitrator in the Answer to the Request. The two party-nominated arbitrators will then attempt to agree, in consultation with the parties to the arbitration, upon the nomination of a Chair, barring which the ICC Court shall select the Chair. Place of arbitration shall be Zurich, Switzerland. The language of the arbitration shall be English.

9. <u>Successors; Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

**[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Bayer HealthCare LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Ascensia Diabetes Care Holdings AG

Name: (1, )(less Function: By power of attorney

# Exhibit 1

# Exhibit 1

Attached separately

COMMITTO	r Ref 1 (Ctry) Appli	blication Number	Dwner	Country	Case Type	Status	Priority	Number		- 1	70
	025 KR	30-2007-00246-6 GLUCOS METER	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	KOREA (SOUTH)	CON	GRANTED		97		1 1	30
	.025 RU	NX(II) 2007(2011) GLICOSI NETR	BAYER HEATHCARE LLC	MEXICO RUSSIAN FEDERAT	DIV	GRANTED		100		- 1	
	028 GA	12000 GLUCOSE NETR	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	BRAZIL CANADA	DES	GRANTED			1	21.02.2008	
	1028 CN	(17)(17)(17)(17)(17)(17)(17)(17)(17)(17)	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	CHINA	38	GRANTED				07.05.2008 ZI	X
	.028 Eb		SAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	EU COMMUNITY	230	GRANTED				04.09.2007	8
	7028 IN	210654 GLUCOSS METER	SAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	NAGAI	NO SE	GRANTED				07.01.2008	
	1028 MX	AXIT/2007/001590 GLUCOSE METER	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	ODIXBW	0 <u>0</u>	GRANTED			i	09.11.2007 79.10.2008	
	3028 RU	2007502007 GLICOSE METER	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC		NG.	GRANTED		11	11	16.02 2009	1 1
	105n 9E0.	29/29/794 (GLUCOSE INTER 12/316113) METHOD FOR INCREASING THE WEAR RESISTANCE OF A GOLD SENSOR	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC and Panasonic Hearthcare C		50	GRANTED	-			25.09.2012	. 1
	031 EX	11108732.3 METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BIASES FOR BIOSENSORS	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	HONG KONG	đ	GRANTED	-	11	11	08.08.2014	1.1
	031 PCT-BR	24105298 2. METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BUSSES FOR BIOSENSORS PROBLOGIOS II METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BUSSES FOR BIOSENSORS	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	HONG KONG	NO PE	PENDING				-	1
	031PCT-CA	27000385 METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BRASES FOR BLOCENCORS	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	CAMADA	្ន	PENONG		11	1		á :
	031 PCT-CN 031 PCT-CN 5	<ol> <li>METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BIASES FOR BIOT</li> <li>METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BIASES FOR BIOT</li> </ol>	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	CHINA	OIV PCT	GRANTED	The second second second				15
	031 PCT-EP	(08772779) METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BIASES FOR BIOSENSORS	BAYER HEALTH CARE LLC	EUROPE	2	PENDING			12.2008		11
Column   C	D31 PCT-J9	atonidechyzoto method of total compensation for assay biases for blosensurs 2010-338067; method of total compensation for assay biases for blosensors	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	JAPAN I	3.5	PENDING			06.2010	-	
	031 PC1-JP 0	2015-181883 METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BUASES FOR BIOSENSORS	BAYER HEALTHCARE ILC	APAN	AIG	PENDING					
Column   C	1031 PCT-RU	2010118633 METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BIASES FOR BUOSENSORS	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	RUSSIAN REDERAT	2 3	GRANTED				10.04.2015	:
	OB1 PCT-RU 0	2015105353 METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BUSSES FOR BIOSEPSORS	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	RUSSIAN FEDERAT	NO	PENDING					1
The content of the	M1 (60.	0903006335 SLOPE BASED COMPENSATION (AS FILED) METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BIASES FOR BIOSENSORS	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	WAMINT		GRANTED				11 01 2015	1
	1031 TW 0	85 METHOD OF TOTAL COMPENSATION FOR ASSAY BIASES FOR BIOSENS	SAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	MAWIAT	AKQ	PENDING		1			1
Column   C	032 PCT-JP	53 METHOD AND ASSEMBLY FOR DETERMINING THE TEMPERATURE OF A TE	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	NACAL	ব	GRANTED				10.07.2015	į
Column   C	2032 US02	18 METHOD AND ASSEMBLY FOR DETERMINING THE TEMPERATURE OF A TEST	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	USA	2	GRANTED			Ĺ	31.01.2012	
The content of the	032 US02 NO1	34 METHOD AND ASSEMBLY FOR DETERMINING THE TEMPERATURE OF A TEST	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	USA	CON	GRANTED		- 1		24.12.2013	1
Column   C	034 PCT-88	PIOSID'18-6 IMPROVED GATED AMPEROMETRY	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	HONG KONG	2 3	PENDING	İ		1	1	
Company   Comp	D34 PCT-CA	TOWARD 1300 IN PROPERTY LATER IN LINE OF THE WAY TO A THE PROPERTY OF THE WAY TO A THE	BAYER HEALTHCARE LC	CANADA	3.2	PENOING			05.2010		11
Company   Comp	034 PCI-CN	0880137.2 IMPROVED GATED MAPEROMETRY	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	EUROPE	3 2	PENDING			10.2006		
Column   C	034 PCT-IN	4162/JOSE INPROJECT CATE AND AND ENDAFFER AND	BAYER HEALTHCASE LLC	INDIA	3 3	PENDING		i	1	17.01 2014	
	:034 PCT-MX	MX/A/2010/005393 INPROVED GATED MAPPROMICIN	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	MEXICO	3	GRANTED		1	1.1	11 02 2013	П
	034 TH	CAULDONS IMPROVED GATED AMPERIANE INT	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	THAILAND	2	PENDING			1	67.00.603	
	2034 TW	997143312 MARROWED AATE MARROWETRY	BAYER HEALTHCARE IIC	TAIWAN		GRANTED	And in case of the last	1	i	11.01.2015	
The content is belowed to show out of the content is belowed to be co	034 US01 B	RAPID-READ	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	USA	N/C	GRANTED		11	İ	19.05.2015	
Decide   D	D35 PCT-EP	TAURROUDE INTERPOLATED AMPERIAMETERS OF MICHAELING DRAWS OF MICHAELING BEINGGR	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	EUROPE	PCT	PENDING					
Decision   Decision	035 PCT-JP	2020 538113 METHODS IO IMPROVE REAGENT UNIFORMITY ON HON-UNIFORM SURFACE FOR BIOSENSOR	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	MARKE	27	GRANTED				25.07.2014	
	035 US02	ZUJA-18988, METROJOS TO IMPRAVE REAGERO IMPODRATIT VAI ROM-UNE ORMA SURFACE FOR BIOSENSOR 12/3615/31 METROJOS TO IMPRAVE REAGERO IMPODRATIT VAI ROM-UNE ORMA SURFACE FOR BIOSENSOR	BAYER HEALTHOWE LLC	USA	AIG	GRANTED		1	-	17 12 2013	
Properties   Colors Decon Section Contract Section Properties   2.5 deconfiguration of Properties   2.5 deconfiguration   2.5 de	035 US02 N	14/075430) ELECTROCIERNICAL TEST SENSOR AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SAME	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	USA.	0	PENDING					
Decided   Deci	.039 PCT-BR	PORTOZETA OLICOGE SENSO DO RECETAÇO ENGALERACIA RECETA SE PER SE SE A CONCOMENTAMINO SE PERSONALA PERSONAL	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	JIZVBB	2	SWICH34					
Control   Cont	039 PCT-CN	S CLUCOSE SENSOR BASED ON ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTION BETWEEN 3-12", ST DISULOPHENYLMINOT-3H.	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	CANADA	7	PENDING					200
Deciding   Deciding	2039 PCT-IN	GITTORE SENSOR BASED ON ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTION BETWEEN 3-12". 5" DISULDHENYLMIND) -3H	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	NOW	Ą	PENDING		11			
December   December	039 PCT-JP D	2010-3381231 GLUCOSE SENSOR BASED ON ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTION BETWEEN 3-12". S' DISULOPHENYLMANOT -3H-PHENOTHAZ 2015-3616101 GLUCOSE SENSOR BASED ON ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTION BETWEEN 3-12". S' DISULOPHENYLMANOT -3H-PHENOTHAZ	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	JAPAN	₽ ?	PENDING			06.2010		1
	:039 PCT-RU	2010/18611 GLUCOSE SENOR BANSO ON ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTION BETWEEN 3-[2", 5" DISINOPHENYLIMINO) -3H-PHENOTHIAZ	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	RUSSIAN FLDERAT	PCT	GRANTED	and the second	)	And and	10.06.2014	-
1853  15   100,155   100   MACKRONNOC CREATE   1549(CHARCA)   1641   1	039 US01	12336142 (SUCOS) SENSO REACE ON ELECTROCHEMICAL REACTION RETWEEN 3-12', 5' DISUCOPHEMILIMINO) 3H PHENOTHINZ	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	YSU TOTAL	4	PENDING					
	040 PCT-88	PROBJOSSO O PROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENYLIMIND-3-PHENOTHAZINE OR 3-PHYNYLIMINO3HPHENOXAZINE MEDIA	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	HONG KONG	33	PENDING	- Appropriate Committee			14 11 2014	4000
Designational Political (Designational Political (Designational Political (Designational Political (Designational Political (Designational	OAD PCT-CA	PROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENYLIMINO-3-PHENOTHIAZINE OR 3-PHYNYLIMINO3HPHENOXAZI	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	Самара	3	PENDING			1	1	
ACTION   ACTION   PROCESS ON ON MACKAGINO CUMBRE 1 PREPREMINANCE   APRECIMINANCE   APRICANCE   APRECIMINANCE   APRICANCE   APRIC	O40 PCT-EP	ZODBODIZODBO PROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENYLMINO-3-PHENOTHAZINE OR 3-PHYNYLMINOBHPHENOXAZINE MEDIA	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	EUROPE	33	PENDING	Code d'Assessable Calif	i		- (	200880120033
March   Marc	040 PCT-IN	NP/2010 PROCESS FOR LOW RACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENYLMINO-3-PHENOTHSIZINE OR 3-PHYNYLMINO3HPHENOXAZ	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	MONI	33	PENDING			1	8	The second
Note	040 PCT-MX	356 PROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENYLDAINO-3-PHENOTHAZINE OR 3-PHYNYLDAINO3HPHENOXAZI	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	WEXICO	Ž.	GRANTED				06.01.2012	
NATIONALES  PROCESS TO THE PROCESS	DAG PCT-RU	STO PROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENYLLMIND 3-PHENOTHIAZINE OR 3-PHYNYLMIND3HPHENDXAZINI TTA DROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENYLLMIND 3-PHENOTHIAZINE OR 3-PHYNYLMIND3HPHENDXAZINI	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	RUSSIAN FEDERAT	751	GRANTED			1	27.07.2014	
No.   1.0000000000000000000000000000000000	O TOSO DEO	13/20/855 PROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CURRENT 3-PHENNIAMBO-3-PHENOTHBAZINE DR 3-PHYNYLBAJNOEHPHENOXAZNE MEDIA	BAYER HEALTHCARE ILC	USA	NG NG	GRANTED				22.01.2013	: [
1,11/13/13/1   ADDITIONAL WEIGHANDON CREATED AND CAMPOON CREATED	DAG USOL DAN N	19/17/024 PROCESS FOR LOW BACKGROUND CHRIENTS PREMYLANDOS PRINCIPLES FOR SPENNINGHENDROMANIES REGIONAL ALGORITHM FOR A CHRISTIAN CONTRACTOR OF SPENNINGHENDROMANIES REGIONAL CHRISTIAN CONTRACTOR OF SPENNINGHENDROMANIES REGIONAL ALGORITHM FOR S	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	ASU ASU	NO.	PENDING		1	-	CT/07-Q1/97	
Maintain   Maintain	DA1 USO1	12/473187 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM THE AUTODISC WARL - FILED AS "AUTO-CAUBRATION CIRCUIT ON WARE, AND MET	BAYES HEALTHCASE LIC	USA		GRANTED			11	28.02.2012	
N. 1433335 A ANTERS SOCIES CONTROL NOT RESIDANCIAL FOR ELLISTRON HERBANCIAL SOFT ELLISTRON HERBA	N TOSO 250	30 EFFECTIVE INTEGRATION OF METER AND CANCE VIA THE CASE FIL	BAYER HEALTHCARE LIC	NSA.	NOO	PENDING		- 1	İ	27.02.2025	į
NA 1230021 ANN RIGID D SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS ANN RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RESEARCH REPORTS AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISHED AND RIGID TO SAN EMBRISH AND RIG	044 PCT-US	13/225226 A METER BIOSENSOR CONNECTOR ALLOWING CALBRATION INFORMATION TO BE READ FROM THE SENSOR, SUFFICENTLY	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	U5A	9	GRANTED		-	-	19.11.2013	
	044 PCT-US N N	14051321 A METHOD DE DETERMINING AUTO-ALIBRATION OF A TEST SENSOR.  1407486251 A METHOD DE PETERMINING AUTO-ALIBRATION OF A TEST SENSOR.	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	USA	20 0X	GRANTED			1	17.03.2015	1
December   December	XH 990.	1110515.3 MPROVING REAGENT SE HYDRATION RATE WITH A POROUS FILTER	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	PIONG KONG	Š	GRANTED			11	26.06.2015	1
	046 HKD	15:103-42) 8. IMPROVING REAGENT RE-MYDAYTON RATE WITH A POROUS FILTER 2018-01 17:964 6. IMPROVING REAGENT RE-MYDAYTON RATE WITH A POROUS FILTER	BAYER HEALTHCARE LIC	HONG SONG	3	GRANTED					ğ
ACCOUNT   ACCO	DAS PCT-CN D	201410244659.1: POROUS PARTICLE REAGENT COMPOSITIONS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR BOXENSORS	BAYER HEALTHCASE U.C.	CHINA	NO.	PENDING					
	D46 PCT-EP	D IMPROVING REACENT RE-HYDRATION RATE WITH A POROUS FILT	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	EUROPE	KI	PENDING	-	1	12 2008	-	
	DAG PCT-JP	2010-38111 MARROWING REAGENT RETILIONATION RATE WITH A POPOLIS FAITER	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	IAPAN	2	GRANTED	A County of the County			21.06.2013	
1	10SU 980.	12/331837 IMPROVING REAGENT SE HYDRATION RATE WITH A POROUS FILTER	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	USA		GRANTED			.	28.06.2012	
11   12   13   13   13   13   13   13	.046 NSN 950	13/555421 JAAPROVING REAGENT RE HYDRATION RATE WITH A PORQUES RITER - DRISONAL FILED AS PORQUES PARTICLE REAGE	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	USA	Ald.	GRANTED				31 12 2013	1
RODO GLUCOSE MEDIS AVETI HELLI TOSSE LL. 1900 CON 1900 CO	047 14	900	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	HOME KONE	20	GRANTED			- 1	14 11 2014	1
BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC SAAZIL PCT PENDING 61/012690	047 HX01	000	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	HONG KONG	-	SNION36		1	01.2015		1
		PRINCESSES INVESTIGATION OF THE TRANSPORT OF RECOVERAGES BATTERY WITH COW HEAT A PEECT TO SECOND SECONDS METERS  PRINCESSES INVESTIGATION OF THE TRANSPORT OF T	BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC	BAAZIL	đ	PRIONAG			1		1